



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2408 of 2026

Sanjay Bapurao Bhivgade

vs.

Divisional Joint Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Nagpur and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Rohan Chandurkar, Advocate for petitioner.

Ms K. P. Marpakwar, A.G. P. for respondent nos. 1 and 6.

CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE :- 30th MARCH, 2026.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Date '02.02.2025' as mentioned in paragraphs 3, 4 and 9 of the order dated 25.03.2026 be replaced with the date '02.02.2015'.
3. The corrections be carried out accordingly and corrected order be uploaded thereafter.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Andurkar.