

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2408 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Sanjay S/o Bapurao BhivgadePETITIONER
V/S

Divisional Joint Registrar, Co-operativeRESPONDENT
Societies, Nagpur And Others

ADV ROHAN H. CHANDURKAR for Petitioner
MS K P MARPAKWAR AGP FOR RES/STATE

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : **18th April, 2026**

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 06.05.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)