

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2408 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Sanjay S/o Bapurao Bhivgade

....PETITIONER

V/S

**Divisional Joint Registrar, Co-operative
Societies, Nagpur And Others**

....Respondent

ROHAN H. CHANDURKAR

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

Copy be supplied within one week. Returnable date of notice is extended till 11/06/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)